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Children and young people wanted for new Department for 
Education children’s social care advisory boards  

 

• Are you a young person with experience with 
children’s social care aged 11-25? 

• Do you live in England?  

• Do you want to make a difference? 

• Do you like having your say and sharing your views? 
 

We want to hear from you! 

We want children and young people with experience of 
children’s social care to join our advisory group.  

The advisory group is for is for 11–25 year-olds. 

About our new group 

The group will meet 3 times a year in person in London 
from January until around March 2025 

We will also meet regularly online.  

The young people will give feedback and advice about 
their experiences. 
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If you join our new group, you will: 

• Share your experiences and expertise. 

• Give your views and advice. 

• Talk to adults about children’s social care policies. 

• Share how to make things better for children and 
young people with experience of children’s social 
care. 
 

You will need to 

• Come to our London office for the in-person 
meetings. 

• The first meeting will be online. 

• You will share thoughts and ideas with adults in big 
meetings and in small groups. 

• Work together with both adults and young people 

Why you should get involved 

We want lots of children and young people with 
experience of children’s social care to tell us how to 
make things better for other children and young people 
and how to include them in future decisions.  
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What you will get from the group 

• Get to meet and work with new people 

• Get new skills 

• Help to make sure adults know what is important to 
children and young people with experience of 
children’s social care  

 

How you can get involved 

If you want to be part of the group, you will have to fill in 
a short application form to tell us a bit more about you.  

 

 

The closing date for applications is 20th December 
2023.  
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Application Form 

Write your answers in the box, or you can answer the 
questions in a short video.  

Remember to give your full name and contact 
information and answer all the questions.  

 

Please complete the application form or if you are doing 
a video/audio application, then email your application to 
participation@ncb.org.uk  

 

 

Send your application to Ayesha by 20th 
December at midday. 

If you have any questions please contact us on 
participation@ncb.org.uk 

If you know someone needs this information in a 
different language, please let us know  

 
This information has been made with Photosymbols. 
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